

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 11, 2024

## Stone Mountain Park's Fantastic Fourth Celebration July 1-7

Exact Same Fireworks Show Seven Nights In A Row

**STONE MOUNTAIN, Ga.** — From July 1 through July 7, Stone Mountain Park will light up the sky every night during its Fantastic Fourth Celebration with a special patriotic fireworks finale after the Music Across America Drone & Light Show. Named a "Must-See Fireworks Show" by USA Today and one of Reader's Digest's picks for "America's Most Spectacular Fourth of July Fireworks," Georgia's most visited attraction is the premier location to see fireworks in Atlanta.

The 2024 Fantastic Fourth Celebration runs seven consecutive nights, July 1-7, with the **exact same** fireworks show immediately following the Music Across America Drone & Light Show. Now in its second year, The <u>Music Across America Drone & Light Show</u> offers a cross-country journey featuring a stunning display of 250 choreographed color-changing drones, the ultimate road-trip soundtrack, breathtaking flame cannons shooting flames 100 feet in the air, and a fireworks finale that will light up the night sky. It's the perfect grand finale for an extraordinary evening of music, lights, and shared memories.

## Space is limited, early entry by 5 PM is highly recommended during the Fantastic Fourth Celebration.



Patriotic images shown in the Music Across America Drone & Light Show at Stone Mountain Park

- Page 2 –

Families can enjoy a full day of fun with access to attractions such as Dinosaur Explore, Scenic Railroad, Summit Skyride, and more; catch live performances by Puppy Pals comedic dog show, As Seen on America's Got Talent; explore 3,200 acres of natural and historical sights, and much, much more.

**Tickets**: Attractions Tickets include access to family-friendly attractions, live shows, the Music Across America Drone & Light Show, and the Fantastic Fourth Fireworks Celebration.

## **Stone Mountain Park**

Stone Mountain Park is 3,200 acres of natural wonderland located 16 miles east of downtown Atlanta. To visit, take I-285 to Exit 39B, Hwy. 78 East. Stone Mountain Park is at Exit No. 8 on Hwy. 78.

For ticketing and attractions details or hours of operation call 800-401-2407 or visit <u>www.stonemountainpark.com</u>.

###

## Note to editors:

Hi-res images and videos of fireworks are available at the following link (credit Stone Mountain Park): <u>Photos and Videos</u>

B Roll of the NEW Light Show is available for download at the following link (credit Stone Mountain Park): Light Show b Roll